For Immediate Release May 3, 2019

CONTACT: Ilene Rosenthal ilene@footsteps2brilliance.com 202-33801223

Footsteps2Brilliance, Inc. is Certified By the Women's Business Enterprise National Council

[Washington, DC]—May 3, 2019—Footsteps2Brilliance, Inc. is proud to announce national certification as a Women's Business Enterprise by the Women's Business Enterprise National Council (WBENC).

"We are delighted to become part of the Women's Business Enterprise National Council. Our country is strongest when it ensures that all members of the society are included in economic growth. Women bring a unique and important perspective to the business world", said Ilene Rosenthal, CEO, Footsteps2Brilliance, Inc.

WBENC's national standard of certification is a meticulous process including an in-depth review of the business and site inspection. The certification process is designed to confirm the business is at least 51% owned, operated and controlled by a woman or women.

By including women-owned businesses among their suppliers, corporations and government agencies demonstrate their commitment to fostering diversity and the continued development of their supplier diversity programs.

About Footsteps2Brilliance, Inc.:

Footsteps2Briliance, Inc. is the breakthrough early learning platform that accelerates early achievement by uniting the power of mobile gaming technology with the latest in cognitive research. Footsteps2Brilliance provides engaging and interactive 24/7 learning experiences that digitally link school and home to give students the edge they need for success in school today and the world tomorrow. www.footsteps2brilliance.com

About WBENC:

Founded in 1997, WBENC is the nation's leader in women's business development and the leading third-party certifier of businesses owned and operated by women, with more than 13,000 certified Women's Business Enterprises, 14 national Regional Partner Organizations, and over 300 Corporate Members. More than 1,000 corporations representing America's most prestigious brands as well as many states, cities, and other entities accept WBENC Certification. For more information, visit <u>www.wbenc.org</u>.